307 LG. X 16" LAP JOINT FLANGE

CUT IN & WELD FOR SCAVENGER

4x $1" ANCHOR BOLTS
3§ PROJ. ABOVE GROUT

6x 17 ANCHOR BOLTS
3 §7 PROJ. ABOVE GROUT

5637

16 x 91 {'HOLES
ON 821 | BC.

IN FIELD AT ERECHON—

83"

192.6%

1/7

W
4 \@X \4§

VIEW 3" LEVEL CONTROL FLANGE

Bx 817/32" x 1 1/47 0P,
95/8-118C x 17 OP.

FOR 3" LG. THREADED ROD
ON 600" BC.

NOTES:

1) CUSTOMER TO FURNISH ALL ANCHOR BOLTS, WELD ROD, PIPING, PIERS, GROUT,
MOTOR. DRIVE, AND V-BELT GUARDING ACCORDING TO OSHA STANDARDS.

2) TUB MADE IN (3) PCS. TO BE FIELD WELDED BY CUSTOMER.

3) CUSTOMER TO FURNISH GUARD RAILING AROUND PUPLER IN ACCORDANCE
WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 0.S.H.A STANDARDS.

4) SUPPORT STEEL SWAY BRACING TO BE FIELD FITTED AND WELDED PER DWG.'S.

5) CUSTOMER TO RE-USE EXISTING BELTS, SHEAVES, BUSHINGS, ROTCR, SHAFT,
BEARINGS. ROTOR HUB, ROTOR CAP, DRIVE PINS, AND LEVELING SCREWS AND ALL FASTENERS FOR THESE COMPONENTS.

—37.3— $1.35
84.00— 51.00—
(e L s i
@\ N—A—A—A—A—A—]
o
q 800 CU. 1.
O
° 038—}—
| | 108.00

L™ 1950
“ i PN

8 000
300 HP. MOTOR #53 1/2 ROTOR
1180 RPM 3" LEVEL CONIROL FLANGE 270 ReM 4 83" NPT
FRAMES © NS87UZ SHOWN (EXISTING) CONNECTION Caw HALF PIPE COUPLINGS
as: o ”
/'/ I

5010UZ NOT SHOWN (NEW I [ A\-—-ZI.&!—-—~ FOR STEAM INLET
31106

I |\ \,
/ A
)
5575 L
147 LAP JOINT FLANGE
i 12X 81 JHOLES
i ON #1875 B.L.
100 . + ;
GROUT I~ - s/ 82,25
= REF.
SRS ae ., ’//
4 i
ST : 2544 2344
25 A T © g
e . : ’ —
. A |
7 1 l~

THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN
CERTIFIED FOR CONSTRUCTION

oustousr: _SONOCO_PRODUCTS

custoner oroerj _ 065020
wgico oroer § 91430~
owTE o cernicano: _7/10/01
CERTFED BY: __SAM

PERATING WEIGHT PER PIER

e 200 criourj

APPROX. §15.000.
EMPTY WEIGHT PER PIER 5 JRO0ED 'LONG FIBER' 10 TITLE. ADDED SHAFT INFO | 9/16/03 [0aN wiuLtR
APPROX. 15000 4 |TEM 12 WAS 550~D-3B0CHT [e/9/03  lscom macken
964 CO. 3 |SHOW FLOAT FINED BRGS. IN_REVERSE ORDER OF ORIG DWG/9-14-0IKC
NIS. 2 11950 WAS 14.75 ON STEAM INLET LOC. | 08/29/2001 | MW
T IREVISED PER RETURNED APPROVALS|07/10/200H Scott Machen
550-0-559
# DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
CONFIDENTIAL

TiRS DRAWING AND THE ARTICLE(S) IT OEPICTS ARE THE

PROPERTY OF WIR ENTERPRISES, LLC THEY MAY NOT 8€
DISCLOSED OR USED BY ANYORE WATHOUT THE EXPRESS o
NIR ENTERPRISES, LIC m
. . F j

SUHORD FLERWCE UMLESS OTHRIS SPECRED

CUT IN FIELD @ ERECTION & WELD IN — T s e | TITLE ASSEMBLY-14" "D CHORD
ssAs:, ZZE mM/ifiicauQ o SHEET 1 OF 2 r"gz::::"m“ :5 | " lé%%%C%BE’EOIP)lLJJIE}PTgRLANCASTER, OHIO
e m—— SONOCO P.0. § PO001-PS065020R | ¢ ememamaae | s Mo [Pim [ owos |8 o |7
8 6 5 4 | 3 | 2 1




8 7 6 5 ‘ . 3 2 1

Parts List
TEMQTY] DWG. NO. LINE MATERIAL DESCRIPTION
1| 1 [550-D-556 NO." 304l S.S. TUB — 14° "D" CHORD
2 | 1 1550-D-558 304L 5SS RAISED EXTRACTION CHAMBER ~ FOR 53 1/2"
ROTOR
. 3] 1 |550-D—457 410 S.5. EXT. PLATE — 56" 0.D. WITH 3/8" PERF.
4 |18 18-8 S.S. HHCS. — 5/8-1INC X 1 1/4" LG.
9 5 | 1 [550-D-110 ACI-CA15 ROTOR - 53 1/2° VOKES
6 | 2 [550-B-299 304 S.5. DRIVE PIN D
7 11 [550-C~372 210 S.S. WEAR PLATE
& 8 | 1 ]550-D~456 ACI—CA15 CAP. 53 1/2" ROTOR
9|6 18-8 S.5. HHC.S - 5/8-11NC X 5" LG.
10] 1 H.R.S. THRUST PLATE — BURNOUT - 1" THK. X 8"
Q 0.0. X 1 1/2" 1D
RN 1] 1 GR. 2 THRUST BOLT - 1 1/4"=7NC X 4" LG.
| 'Runnmco'gfwmcs 12| 1 |550-C~242 CL 40 HUB — 53 1/2" ROTOR
s, 13| 6 |550-B-294 304 S.5. [EVELING SCREWS
27! 4] 6 CR.2 HHCS. - 5/8-1INC X 3" LG.
15] 6 STEEL WASHERS ~ 5/8"
16| 6 18-8 S.S. SFHCS. —~ 1/2-13NC X 1 1/2" LG, —
17 | 4 18-8 S.5. THREADED ROD — 5/8-11NC X 4" LG.
8| 4 BRASS HEX NUTS — 5/8-11INC
f - 19| 1 |550-8-180 CL 30 PACKING GLAND
0 20] 1 [550-8-217 |002 4660 BZ LANTERN RING W/0 LIP
31| 1 |550-C-169 CL 30 42 FUNGER RING
72|t [550-D-560 304L S5 HANGING DRIVE BEARING BRACKET
e 7371 [550-D-472 HR.S. SHAFT
@@ 74| 1 BEARING, NON—EXP. — SAF#22332 -
@ " NPT #22332CC/W33 & SAF332 (BY CUSTOMER)
% ggmpgc W 25| 1 BEARING, EXP. — SAF§22528 WITH SNW28X4
otk fzxor:)]a JFLUSPL 15/16" ADAPTER — §22228CCK/W33 & C
180° APART SAFS28 (BY CUSTOMER)
25 PSI NN, 26| 1 OCKNUT — AN32 (BY CUSTOMER)
~0.19 271t LOCKWASHER - W32 (BY CUSTOMER)
CENTERUNE FIXED" BRG. 28| 4 GR. 2 HHCS. - 1 1/4"-7NC X 68" LG,
= 29| 4 STEEL LOCKWASHER ~ 1 1/4"
30| 4 STEEL HEX NUTS — 1 1/4"-7NC
31 4 STEEL HH.C.S. — 1-8NC X 7" LG.
32| 4 STEEL LOCKWASHERS — 1"
33] 4 STEEL HEX NUTS — 1-8NC
34| 1 PACKING — 3/4" SQ. (BY CUSTOMER) .
THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN ;2 ? 550-A-124  |001 S?bzss Fv:l‘!giglss';_E_e:v:z/z -iae X 316 R
CERTIFIED FOR CONSTRUCTION 37 [ 10 18-8 S.5. HHC.S. — 1"-8NC X 1 3/8" LG.
custouer: _SONOCO PRODUCTS 38| 8 18-8 S.5. HHCS. — 1'-8NC X 2 1/2" LG.
39 8 18-8 S.5. FLAT WASHER — 1"
20| 8 18-8 S.5. _OCKWASHER — 1"
custouer oroerf 065020 21| 1 |550-D-557 HRS. MOTOR BRACKET
2z |1 DRIVE SHEAVE — 12.5" DIA. 8V—8 GROOVE (BY
weico oroer § 31430~ CUSTOMER)
ouTe oF cerneicaon: 7/ 10/01 43| 1 BUSHING - "J" TYPE QD (BY CUSTOMER)
44| 1 DRIVEN SHEAVE - 53" DIA. 8v-8 GROOVE
CERTIFED BY: _ SAM (BY CUSTOMER) B
25 1 BUSHING - 'W' TYPE QD (BY CUSTOMER)
MIR MARTCO 26| 1 BELTS — (2) 4 BANDED — 8Y—BGROOVE
e 33 e 1 (3 02 47| 1 [550-D-569 STEEL zagggRT(Bs:EEESTOMER)
PHOME (513} 424-5307  1AX (510) 424-8270 e
b b SHEET 2 OF 2 28] 1 [550-D-570 FOUNBATION LAYOUT
49| 4 GR. 2 SHS.S. - 1/2-13NC X 6" LG.
50 | 40 GR. 2 HHC.S — 3/4-10NC X 3" LG.
0 51|80 STEEL FLAT WASHERS - 3/4"
. 52140 STEEL HEX NUTS — 3/4"
' 53|16 GR. 2 HHCS. ~ 1/2-13NC X 1 1/2" LG, —
54 | 32 STEEL WASHERS - 1/27
5516 STEEL HEX NUTS — 1/2-13NC
56| 1 |550-D-568 STEEL SWAY BRACING
™.
CONFIDENTIAL
RN e I caSnaioLl "By iy wor e
e o Sholl i R E\MTR hm A
STRGRD TOLERMET UNLESS OTHEREESE SXECFED ) ‘ p
12.00- 34.750 FINSHID SRFACES 5 mean
Py xeway o () GOk T+ U | wS et TITLE SUB-ASSY'-14" "D CHORD
WO (1) OCMAL DML /- D010 | LNENSED SRIKES 4/~ 015" LONG FIBER PULPER
R 3) G0 T4/ 000 SONOCO PRODUCTS LANCASTER, OHIO




